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LEAGUE #423: LATE STARTERS
WEEK #32 - 4/26/23

CENTER PHONE: 352-489-5933
WEDNESDAY - 12:50 P.M. 100% OF 220 - 7 POINTS
LEAGUE PRESIDENT: PARKVIEW LANES PHONE: 352-489-6933
LEAGUE SECRETARY: PARKVIEW LANES PHONE: 352-489-6933
LEAGUE SANCTION NUMBER: 678170 RESULTS-WEEK 16 OF 16 (32)
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PCT. PINS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- ---- --- --- --- --- ---

1. # 5-GUTTER DUSTERS 10 76 36 .678 63234 382 485 1323 765 2095
2. # 7-PHIL-MIKE-LOREN 12 67 45 .598 59858 644 698 1998 766 2217
3. # 6-NEWCOMERS 9 59 53 .526 61635 437 527 1421 758 2099
4. # 2-LOFT 5 54 58 .482 63535 413 485 1367 737 2114
5. # 3-THREE AMIGOS 8 54 58 .482 62552 489 632 1712 787 2177
6. # 8-THREE BLIND MICE 11 53 59 .473 60822 446 546 1506 757 2142
7. # 4-ROSE-ALLAN-JOHN 7 48 64 .428 63112 437 515 1408 734 2074
8. # 1-WINGERS 6 37 75 .330 62912 363 477 1288 732 2100
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME--MEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--MEN HIGH AVERAGE--MEN
------------------- --------------------- -----------------
275 MIKE MURPHY 757 MIKE MURPHY 207.9 MIKE MURPHY
256 TED RAFANAN 627 BRYAN HELTON 174.4 TED RAFANAN
254 KEITH CARTHEN 610 TED RAFANAN 168.6 PHIL MURPHY

HIGH HDCP. GAME--MEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--MEN
-------------------- ----------------------
307 KEITH CARTHEN 836 MIKE MURPHY
303 MIKE MURPHY 792 BRYAN HELTON
301 TED RAFANAN 767 BOB MANFREDI

HIGH SCR. GAME--WOMEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--WOMEN HIGH AVERAGE--WOMEN
--------------------- ----------------------- -------------------
200 NANCY AYCOCK 501 ROSE MARCUCCI 148.7 ROSE MARCUCCI
191 PAM MURPHY 493 NANCY AYCOCK 142.3 PAM MURPHY
186 ROSE MARCUCCI 491 PAM MURPHY 137.5 JOANN HERMANN

HIGH HDCP. GAME--WOMEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--WOMEN
---------------------- ------------------------
299 NANCY AYCOCK 790 NANCY AYCOCK
274 GLORIA ORTIZ 748 GLORIA ORTIZ
273 PAM MURPHY 742 MARY ANN SOLOWAY

HIGH SCR. GAME--TEAM HIGH SCR. SERIES--TEAM
-------------------- ----------------------
698 PHIL-MIKE-LOREN 1998 PHIL-MIKE-LOREN
632 THREE AMIGOS 1712 THREE AMIGOS
546 THREE BLIND MICE 1506 THREE BLIND MICE

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
787 THREE AMIGOS 2217 PHIL-MIKE-LOREN
766 PHIL-MIKE-LOREN 2177 THREE AMIGOS
765 GUTTER DUSTERS 2142 THREE BLIND MICE

***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

246 MIKE MURPHY MEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 193 PHIL MURPHY
714 MIKE MURPHY MEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 544 TED RAFANAN
260 MIKE MURPHY MEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 249 KEITH CARTHEN

MEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 249 MARTY SUEHOWICZ
756 MIKE MURPHY MEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 701 BRYAN HELTON
186 ROSE MARCUCCI WOMEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 174 PAM MURPHY
501 ROSE MARCUCCI WOMEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 477 PAM MURPHY
258 ROSE MARCUCCI WOMEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 253 PAM MURPHY
717 ROSE MARCUCCI WOMEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 714 PAM MURPHY
648 PHIL-MIKE-LOREN TEAM HIGH GAME SCRATCH 527 THREE AMIGOS

1903 PHIL-MIKE-LOREN TEAM HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 1502 THREE AMIGOS
+ 96 MIKE MURPHY MEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 41 BRYAN HELTON
+ 57 ROSE MARCUCCI WOMEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 54 PAM MURPHY
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***LAST WEEK'S INDIVIDUAL ACHIEVEMENTS***
-----------------------------------------

MAN GAME OVER 200 - TOM CHEES 201* MAN GAME OVER 225 - MIKE MURPHY 246*
MAN GAME OVER 225 - MIKE MURPHY 235* MAN GAME OVER 225 - MIKE MURPHY 233*
MAN SERIES OVER 700 - MIKE MURPHY 714* WOMAN GAME OVER 175 - ROSE MARCUCCI 186*

WOMAN SERIES OVER 500 - ROSE MARCUCCI 501*

* - PREVIOUSLY QUALIFIED IN THIS CATEGORY

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

ENT HDCP PINS GMS AVG ENT HDCP PINS GMS AVG
--- ---- ---- --- --- --- ---- ---- --- ---

TM #2-LOFT 5&6 TM #1-WINGERS
NANCY AYCOCK 131 96 11543 93 124 MARY ANN SOLOWAY 123 97 11872 96 123
BETTY JOHNSON 126 94 11723 93 126 GLORIA ORTIZ 112 120 7201 72 100
RICH JOHNSON 196 54 14020 84 166 C-JOHN ORTIZ 140 80 12688 90 140

HDCP=+244 AVG=416 HDCP=+297 AVG=363
TM #4-ROSE-ALLAN-JOHN 7&8 TM #3-THREE AMIGOS
ROSE MARCUCCI 154 72 11898 80 148 C-KEITH CARTHEN 167 58 14164 87 162
ALLAN GOBBI 144 83 11590 84 137 BRYAN HELTON 165 53 14110 84 167
JOHN MARCUCCI 152 67 13383 87 153 BOB MANFREDI 173 59 13566 84 161

HDCP=+222 AVG=438 HDCP=+170 AVG=490
TM #6-NEWCOMERS 9&10 TM #5-GUTTER DUSTERS
JOANN HERMANN 138 83 11552 84 137 JANET CARTHEN 110 99 9465 78 121
RONALD HERMANN 154 69 13640 90 151 KAREN HELTON 123 100 8704 72 120
MARTY SUEHOWICZ 149 69 14049 93 151 PAM MURPHY 145 78 12384 87 142

HDCP=+221 AVG=439 HDCP=+277 AVG=383
TM #8-THREE BLIND MICE 11&12 TM #7-PHIL-MIKE-LOREN
MAE JOHNS 143 81 8812 63 139 PHIL MURPHY 165 52 12647 75 168
MARVIN JOHNS 138 87 9640 72 133 MIKE MURPHY 181 13 15596 75 207
TED RAFANAN 190 46 15697 90 174

HDCP=+214 AVG=446
*SUBSTITUTES*
11-VICTOR MALDONADO 138 82 0 0 21-TRINA PALIWODA 132 88 0 0
22-BOB DESMEULES 111 109 0 0 23-MYRON PALIWODA 125 95 0 0
25-NANCY VAUGHAN 140 80 0 0 26-MARILYN SEYMOUR 144 76 0 0
27-SHIRLEY TENITY 159 61 0 0 42-MIKE O'NEAL 162 58 0 0
44-TOM MARTIN 153 67 0 0 48-PJ IRELAND 212 8 0 0
50-AL BURKETT 129 91 0 0 52-CAROLYN MCKEITHAN 106 114 0 0
59-NICK MONTALVO 187 33 0 0 64-PHIL MURPHY 174 46 0 0
66-FRANK ANDRUKANIS 125 95 0 0 67-K E CONRAD 162 58 457 3 152*
71-PAT HEISTER 152 68 0 0 72-STEVE RATCLIFF 182 38 0 0
74-JUDY HINDBAUGH 155 65 0 0 79-GREG DAWIDOWICZ 204 16 0 0
80-PAT DUKE 112 108 0 0 82-BUDDY REED 120 100 0 0
83-CAROL ROBERTS 132 88 0 0 84-JENNIE PINTO 111 109 0 0
85-BARBARA ROLLISON 117 103 0 0 86-CARRIE RUBERTELLO 133 87 0 0
87-JOHN SKOURN 135 85 0 0 88-LINDA J BROOKS 145 75 0 0
89-GINNY KUDLA 133 87 0 0 90-JEFF WRIGHT 170 50 0 0
91-TONY HYATT 211 9 0 0 97-SAM BASS 248 0 0 0
98-KATHY L HESSION 139 81 0 0 99-GEORGE LIVERMORE 177 43 0 0

100-BOB BIGGS 145 75 0 0 101-WALTER HODOSKY 190 30 0 0
102-GARY STRAUSBAUGH 176 44 0 0 103-KATHIE WEAVERLING 0 0 0 0 0
104-PATSY HENDERSON 0 0 0 0 0 105-PAT LAMPASONA 0 0 0 0 0
106-MARY HAVEY 0 0 0 0 0 107-LAURA NEWKIRK 0 0 0 0 0
108-CHARLES KIONENTHAL 0 0 0 0 0 110-COURTNEY CASH 106 114 0 0
111-AARON BROUGHTON 171 49 0 0 112-MIKE MURPHY 177 43 0 0
113-LOREN JENNINGS 104 127 842 9 93 117-STEPHEN KUSNIERZ 0 0 0 0 0
118-JORDAN KUSNIERZ 0 0 0 0 0 119-FRANCINE DIGIORGIO 0 0 0 0 0
120-DORIS WARD 0 0 0 0 0 121-JOHNNY WARD 0 0 0 0 0
122-TERRI MOORBECK 0 0 0 0 0 123-DIANA STEUTERMAN 0 0 0 0 0
124-YETTE HANSEN 0 0 0 0 0 127-THOMAS SPRADLEY 0 0 0 0 0
128-TERRI MOORBECK 121 86 1211 9 134 129-DIANA STEUTERMAN 153 83 1373 10 137
130-YETTE HANSEN 161 79 1701 12 141 131-MICHAEL ROBINSON 109 111 327 3 109
134-TOM CHEES 170 47 3646 21 173

* - INDICATES DIFFERENT AVERAGE THAN THAT USED FOR HANDICAPPING PURPOSES
C - INDICATES TEAM CAPTAIN
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
TM #1 - WINGERS

MARY ANN SOLOWAY 116 104 110 330 11872 96 123 168 450 265 742 123 97
GLORIA ORTIZ ( 90) ( 90) ( 90) 270 7201 72 100 153 385 274 748 112 120
JOHN ORTIZ 129 111 162 402 12688 90 140 181 498 259 732 140 80

TM #2 - LOFT
NANCY AYCOCK 120 130 120 370 11543 93 124 200 493 299 790 131 96
BETTY JOHNSON 134 111 116 361 11723 93 126 167 435 262 723 126 94
RICH JOHNSON 169 169 158 496 14020 84 166 243 588 294 737 196 54

TM #3 - THREE AMIGOS
KEITH CARTHEN 191 150 156 497 14164 87 162 254 585 307 744 167 58
BRYAN HELTON 170 183 189 542 14110 84 167 221 627 276 792 165 53
BOB MANFREDI 166 145 152 463 13566 84 161 215 569 280 767 173 59

TM #4 - ROSE-ALLAN-JOHN
ROSE MARCUCCI 156 186 159 501 11898 80 148 186 501 258 717 154 72
ALLAN GOBBI 158 153 113 424 11590 84 137 184 470 266 716 144 83
JOHN MARCUCCI 128 134 167 429 13383 87 153 209 565 275 763 152 67

TM #5 - GUTTER DUSTERS
JANET CARTHEN ... ... ... ... 9465 78 121 168 423 268 725 110 99
KAREN HELTON (110) (110) (110) 330 8704 72 120 158 413 258 730 123 100
PAM MURPHY 140 174 163 477 12384 87 142 191 491 273 731 145 78

TM #6 - NEWCOMERS
JOANN HERMANN 118 147 148 413 11552 84 137 182 469 264 721 138 83
RONALD HERMANN 150 155 133 438 13640 90 151 202 543 273 756 154 69
MARTY SUEHOWICZ 156 179 136 471 14049 93 151 215 553 286 766 149 69

TM #7 - PHIL-MIKE-LOREN
PHIL MURPHY 156 193 180 529 12647 75 168 221 581 274 737 165 52
MIKE MURPHY 246 235 233 714 15596 75 207 275 757 303 836 181 13

TM #8 - THREE BLIND MICE
MAE JOHNS (129) (129) (129) 387 8812 63 139 178 477 259 720 143 81
MARVIN JOHNS 129 118 135 382 9640 72 133 186 487 274 751 138 87
TED RAFANAN 176 176 192 544 15697 90 174 256 610 301 745 190 46

*SUBSTITUTES*
VICTOR MALDONADO ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 82
TRINA PALIWODA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132 88
BOB DESMEULES ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 109
MYRON PALIWODA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 95
NANCY VAUGHAN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 80
MARILYN SEYMOUR ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 144 76
SHIRLEY TENITY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 159 61
MIKE O'NEAL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 162 58
TOM MARTIN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153 67
PJ IRELAND ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212 8
AL BURKETT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 91
CAROLYN MCKEITHAN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 114
NICK MONTALVO ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 33
PHIL MURPHY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 174 46
FRANK ANDRUKANIS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 95
K E CONRAD ... ... ... ... 457 3 152 166 457 224 631 162 58
PAT HEISTER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 68
STEVE RATCLIFF ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182 38
JUDY HINDBAUGH ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 155 65
GREG DAWIDOWICZ ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 16
PAT DUKE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 108
BUDDY REED ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 100
CAROL ROBERTS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132 88
JENNIE PINTO ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 109
BARBARA ROLLISON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 103
CARRIE RUBERTELLO ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 87
JOHN SKOURN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 85
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
LINDA J BROOKS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 75
GINNY KUDLA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 87
JEFF WRIGHT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 50
TONY HYATT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211 9
SAM BASS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 248 0
KATHY L HESSION ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 81
GEORGE LIVERMORE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177 43
BOB BIGGS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 75
WALTER HODOSKY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 30
GARY STRAUSBAUGH ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176 44
KATHIE WEAVERLING ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PATSY HENDERSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAT LAMPASONA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARY HAVEY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LAURA NEWKIRK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHARLES KIONENTHA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COURTNEY CASH ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 114
AARON BROUGHTON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 49
MIKE MURPHY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177 43
LOREN JENNINGS ... ... ... ... 842 9 93 124 302 240 650 104 127
STEPHEN KUSNIERZ ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JORDAN KUSNIERZ ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FRANCINE DIGIORGI ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DORIS WARD ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOHNNY WARD ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TERRI MOORBECK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DIANA STEUTERMAN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YETTE HANSEN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
THOMAS SPRADLEY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TERRI MOORBECK ... ... ... ... 1211 9 134 179 437 278 734 121 86
DIANA STEUTERMAN ... ... ... ... 1373 10 137 194 460 261 661 153 83
YETTE HANSEN ... ... ... ... 1701 12 141 199 485 258 676 161 79
MICHAEL ROBINSON ... ... ... ... 327 3 109 120 327 231 660 109 111
TOM CHEES 135 201 180 516 3646 21 173 230 601 281 754 170 47


